XBLWversion1.0 www.xinboleic.com Technical Support:4009682003 1 / 17
XBLW SN74HC/HCT390
Dual Decade Ripple Counter
General Description
The SN74HC/HCT390 is a dual 4-bit decade ripple counter divided into four separately clocked sections. The
counters have two divide-by-2 sections and two divide-by-5 sections. These sections share an asynchronous
master reset input (nMR) and can be used in a BCD decade or bi-quinary configuration. If master reset inputs 1MR
and 2MR are used to clear all 8 bits of the counter simultaneously, numerous counting configurations are possible

 Specified from -40℃ to +125℃
 Packaging information: DIP16/SOP16/TSSOP16
Ordering Information
Product Model Package Type Marking Packing Packing Qty
XBLW SN74HC390N DIP-16 74HC390N Tube 1000Pcs/Box
XBLW SN74HC390DTR SOP-16 74HC390 Tape 2500Pcs/Reel
XBLW SN74HC390TDTR TSSOP-16 74HC390 Tape 3000Pcs/Reel
XBLW SN74HCT390N DIP-16 74HCT390N Tube 1000Pcs/Box
XBLW SN74HCT390DTR SOP-16 74HCT390 Tape 2500Pcs/Reel
XBLW SN74HCT390TDTR TSSOP-16 74HCT390 Tape 3000Pcs/Reel
Block Diagram And Pin Description
Block Diagram
XBLWversion1.0 www.xinboleic.com Technical Support:4009682003 2 / 17
XBLW SN74HC/HCT390
Dual Decade Ripple Counter
Figure 1. Logic symbol
Figure 2. Logic diagram (one counter)
Pin Configurations